
ORGANIC CERTIFICATE 

CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 35(1) OF REGULATION (EU) 2018/848 ON ORGANIC PRODUCTION 

AND LABELLING OF ORGANIC PRODUCTS

Documentnumber: 1840320 Operator

Name and adress of operator: Name and adress of the control authority:

Skal Biocontrole

Postbus 384

8000 AJ Zwolle

Nederland

NL-BIO-01

Germains Seed Technology B.V. 

Dinxperlosestraatweg 122

7122 JS AALTEN

Netherlands

017081

• Preperation

Activit(y)(ies) of the operator

Category or categories of products as referred to in Article 35(7) of Regulation (EU) 2018/848 of the 

European Parliament and of the Council (¹) and production methods (choose as appropriate)

other products listed in Annex I to Regulation (EU) 2018/848 or not covered by previous 

categories. Production Method:

g)

• production of organic products

This document has been issued in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2018/848 to declare that the 

operator submits to the controls and complies with the requirements set out in this Regulation. This 

means that the products and/or production processes mentioned meet the requirements for the 

organic production method.

Date, place Certificate validity period from 30 January 2023 

to 31 December 2024

N. Klijnhout - Klijn, general manager

Zwolle, 30 January 2023

¹ Regulation (EU) 2018/848 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 30 May 2018 on organic production and 

labelling of organic products and repealing Council Regulation (EC) No 834/2007 (OJ L 150, 14.6.2018, p. 1).
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Certificateno: 1840320

Annex 1840320

Directory of products

Name of the product and/or Combined Nomenclature (CN) 

code as referred to in Council Regulation (EEC) No 2658/87 

(²) for products within the scope of Regulation (EU) 

2018/848

Organic,

In-conversion

137039 - Probio Oxypil 350, t.b.v. pileren van biologisch 

zaaizaad

Processed >95% Organic

159475 - Carrot Probio Oxykote 300 Processed >95% Organic

159482 - Lettuce Probio Oxypil 350 Processed >95% Organic

159484 - Brassica Probio Oxypil 350 Processed >95% Organic

159486 - Onion Probio Oxykote 300 Processed >95% Organic

160403 - Celery Probio Exilis Processed >95% Organic

160409 - Endive Probio Activa Processed >95% Organic

167458 - Hot Pepper Probio Emergis Classic Processed >95% Organic

167479 - Endive Probio Oxypil 350 Processed >95% Organic

167480 - Lettuce Probio Propill 350 Processed >95% Organic

167485 - Pumpkin Probio Emergis Classic Processed >95% Organic

167498 - Sweet Pepper Probio Emergis Classic Processed >95% Organic

167502 - Tomato Rootstock Probio Oxylight 275 Processed >95% Organic

167506 - Turnip Probio Oxykote 300 Processed >95% Organic

167554 - Carrot Probio Procoat 200 Processed >95% Organic

167564 - Fennel Probio Oxylight 350 Processed >95% Organic

167575 - Leek Probio Oxypil 350 Processed >95% Organic

170485 - Celery Probio Propill Select 200 Processed >95% Organic

170493 - Lettuce Probio Tempo Processed >95% Organic

170495 - Radicchio Probio Oxypil 250 Processed >95% Organic

170937 - Radicchio Probio Activa Processed >95% Organic

176132 - Endive Probio Oxypil 250 Processed >95% Organic

176141 - Leek Probio Emergis Processed >95% Organic

176146 - Onion Probio Emergis Processed >95% Organic

176833 - Lettuce Probio Oxypil 350 RZ Processed >95% Organic

176844 - Tomato Probio Emergis XL Processed >95% Organic

176847 - (Wild) Rocket Probio Procoat 200 Processed >95% Organic

197795 - Parsley ProBio Emergis Organic

197819 - Radicchio ProBio Oxypil 350 Organic

202769 - Fennel ProBio Emergis XL SF Organic

202770 - Fennel ProBio Propill 350 Organic

206222 - Lettuce ProBio Emergis Plus Organic
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Certificateno: 1840320

215877 - Spinach Probio Emergis XL Organic

223524 - Carrot probio emergis Organic

223538 - Endive probio activa plus Organic

223787 - Endive probio propill 250 Organic

228798 - Radicchio Probio Activa Plus Organic

228939 - Parsnip probio emergis Organic

230122 - Radicchio Probio Propill 250 Organic

230123 - Tomato rootstock probio emergis XL Organic

27133 - gepilleerde zaden (conform bijlage) Organic

(²) Council Regulation (EEC) No 2658/87 of 23 July 1987 on the tariff and statistical nomenclature and on 

the Common Customs Tariff (OJ L 256, 7.9.1987, p. 1).

Information on the land Name of the product

Name of the product Surface in hectares

Organic, In-conversion,

Non-organic

01.64.5 - priming seed Organic

01.64.6 - encapsulating seed Organic

01.64.8 - drying of seeds for propagation Organic
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BIO-ZERTIFIKAT 

ZERTIFIKAT GEMÄß ARTIKEL 35 ABSATZ 1 DER VERORDNUNG (EU) 2018/848 ÜBER DIE 

ÖKOLOGISCHE/BIOLOGISCHE PRODUKTION UND KENNZEICHNUNG VON ÖKOLOGISCHEN/BIOLOGISCHEN 

ERZEUGNISSEN

Nummer des Zertifikats: 1840320 Unternehmer

Name und Anschrift des Unternehmers: Name und Anschrift der Kontrollbehörde:

Skal Biocontrole

Postbus 384

8000 AJ Zwolle

Nederland

NL-BIO-01

Germains Seed Technology B.V. 

Dinxperlosestraatweg 122

7122 JS AALTEN

Nederland

017081

• Aufbereitung

Tätigkeit(en) des Unternehmers

Erzeugniskategorie(n) gemäß Artikel 35 Absatz 7 der Verordnung (EU) 2018/848 des Europäischen 

Parlaments und des Rates (¹) und Produktionsverfahren (Zutreffendes auswählen)

Andere in Anhang I der Verordnung (EU) 2018/848 aufgeführte Erzeugnisse oder nicht durch die 

vorherstehenden Kategorien erfasste Erzeugnisse. Produktionsverfahren:

g)

• produktion ökologischer/biologischer Erzeugnisse

Dieses Dokument wurde gemäß der Verordnung (EU) 2018/848 ausgestellt, um zu bestätigen, dass 

sich der Unternehmer den Kontrollen unterzieht und die Anforderungen dieser Verordnung erfüllt. Das 

bedeutet, dass die genannten Produkte und/oder Produktionsverfahren die Anforderungen an die 

ökologische Produktionsweise erfüllen.

Datum, Ort Gültigkeitsdauer der Bescheidigung vom 30. 

Januar 2023 bis zum 31. Dezember 2024

N. Klijnhout - Klijn, Hauptgeschäftsführer

Zwolle, 30. Januar 2023

¹ Verordnung (EU) 2018/848 des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates vom 30. Mai 2018 über die 

ökologische/biologische Produktion und die Kennzeichnung von ökologischen/biologischen Erzeugnissen sowie zur 

Aufhebung der Verordnung (EG) Nr. 834/2007 des Rates (ABl. L 150 vom 14.6.2018, S. 1).

Postbus 384

NL-8000 AJ Zwolle 

T +31(0)38 426 81 81 

F +31(0)38 426 81 82 

info@skal.nl

www.skal.nl



Zertifikat-Nr: 1840320

Anlage 1840320

Verzeichnis der Erzeugnisse

Name des Erzeugnisses und/oder Code-Nummer der 

Kombinierten Nomenklatur (KN-Code) gemäß der Verordnung 

(EWG) Nr. 2658/87 des Rates (²) für Erzeugnisse im 

Geltungsbereich der Verordnung (EU) 2018/848

Ökologisch/biologisch,

In Umstellung

137039 - Probio Oxypil 350, t.b.v. pileren van biologisch 

zaaizaad

Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

159475 - Carrot Probio Oxykote 300 Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

159482 - Lettuce Probio Oxypil 350 Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

159484 - Brassica Probio Oxypil 350 Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

159486 - Onion Probio Oxykote 300 Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

160403 - Celery Probio Exilis Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

160409 - Endive Probio Activa Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

167458 - Hot Pepper Probio Emergis Classic Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

167479 - Endive Probio Oxypil 350 Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

167480 - Lettuce Probio Propill 350 Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

167485 - Pumpkin Probio Emergis Classic Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

167498 - Sweet Pepper Probio Emergis Classic Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

167502 - Tomato Rootstock Probio Oxylight 275 Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

167506 - Turnip Probio Oxykote 300 Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

167554 - Carrot Probio Procoat 200 Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

167564 - Fennel Probio Oxylight 350 Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

167575 - Leek Probio Oxypil 350 Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

170485 - Celery Probio Propill Select 200 Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

170493 - Lettuce Probio Tempo Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

170495 - Radicchio Probio Oxypil 250 Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

170937 - Radicchio Probio Activa Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

176132 - Endive Probio Oxypil 250 Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

176141 - Leek Probio Emergis Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

176146 - Onion Probio Emergis Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

176833 - Lettuce Probio Oxypil 350 RZ Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

176844 - Tomato Probio Emergis XL Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

176847 - (Wild) Rocket Probio Procoat 200 Verarbeitet >95 % biologisch

197795 - Parsley ProBio Emergis Biologisch

197819 - Radicchio ProBio Oxypil 350 Biologisch

202769 - Fennel ProBio Emergis XL SF Biologisch

202770 - Fennel ProBio Propill 350 Biologisch

206222 - Lettuce ProBio Emergis Plus Biologisch
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Zertifikat-Nr: 1840320

215877 - Spinach Probio Emergis XL Biologisch

223524 - Carrot probio emergis Biologisch

223538 - Endive probio activa plus Biologisch

223787 - Endive probio propill 250 Biologisch

228798 - Radicchio Probio Activa Plus Biologisch

228939 - Parsnip probio emergis Biologisch

230122 - Radicchio Probio Propill 250 Biologisch

230123 - Tomato rootstock probio emergis XL Biologisch

27133 - gepilleerde zaden (conform bijlage) Biologisch

(²) Verordnung (EWG) nr. 2658/87 des Rates vom 23 Juli 1987 über die Zolltarifische und statistische 

Nomenklatur sowie den Gemeinsamen Zolltarif (ABI. L. 256 vom 7 9.1987, blz. 1).

Informationen zur landwirtschaftlichen Fläche

Name des Erzeugnisses Fläche in Hektar

Ökologisch/biologisch,

In Umstellung,

Nichtökologisch/nicht-

biologisch

01.64.5 primen van zaaizaad Biologisch

01.64.6 pilleren van zaaizaad Biologisch

01.64.8 drogen van zaaizaad Biologisch
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BIO CERTIFICAAT 

CERTIFICAAT ALS BEDOELD IN ARTIKEL 35, LID 1, VAN VERORDENING (EU) 2018/848 INZAKE DE 

BIOLOGISCHE PRODUCTIE EN DE ETIKETTERING VAN BIOLOGISCHE PRODUCTEN

Documentnummer: 1840320 Exploitant

Naam en adres van de exploitant: Naam en adres van de controleautoriteit:

Skal Biocontrole

Postbus 384

8000 AJ Zwolle

Nederland

NL-BIO-01

Germains Seed Technology B.V. 

Dinxperlosestraatweg 122

7122 JS AALTEN

Nederland

017081

• Bereiding

Activiteit(en) van de exploitant

Categorie(ën) producten als bedoeld in artikel 35, lid 7, van Verordening (EU) 2018/848 van het 

Europees Parlement en de Raad¹ en productiemethoden

andere in bijlage I bij Verordening (EU) 2018/848 opgenomen of niet onder de voorgaande 

categorieën vallende producten. Productiemethode:

g)

• productie van biologische producten

Dit document is conform Verordening (EU) 2018/848 afgegeven om te verklaren dat de exploitant zich 

onderwerpt aan de controles en voldoet aan de in deze verordening vastgestelde voorschriften. 

Hiermee wordt bedoeld dat de genoemde producten en/of voortbrengingsprocessen voldoen aan de 

eisen voor de biologische productiemethode.

Datum, plaats Certificaat geldig van 30 januari 2023 tot en met 

31 december 2024

N. Klijnhout - Klijn, directeur

Zwolle, 30 januari 2023

¹ Verordening (EU) 2018/848 van het Europees Parlement en de Raad van 30 mei 2018 inzake de biologische 

productie en etikettering van biologische producten en tot intrekking van Verordening (EG) nr 834/2007 van de Raad 

(PB L 150 van 14.6.2018.blz 1)
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Certificaatnr: 1840320

Bijlage bij certificaat 1840320

Lijst van producten

Naam van het product en/of code van de gecombineerde 

nomenclatuur (GN) als bedoeld in Verordening (EEG) nr. 

2658/87 van de Raad (²) voor producten die binnen het 

toepassingsgebied van Verordening (EU) 2018/848 vallen.

Biologisch,

Omschakeling

137039 - Probio Oxypil 350, t.b.v. pileren van biologisch 

zaaizaad

Verwerkt >95% biologisch

159475 - Carrot Probio Oxykote 300 Verwerkt >95% biologisch

159482 - Lettuce Probio Oxypil 350 Verwerkt >95% biologisch

159484 - Brassica Probio Oxypil 350 Verwerkt >95% biologisch

159486 - Onion Probio Oxykote 300 Verwerkt >95% biologisch

160403 - Celery Probio Exilis Verwerkt >95% biologisch

160409 - Endive Probio Activa Verwerkt >95% biologisch

167458 - Hot Pepper Probio Emergis Classic Verwerkt >95% biologisch

167479 - Endive Probio Oxypil 350 Verwerkt >95% biologisch

167480 - Lettuce Probio Propill 350 Verwerkt >95% biologisch

167485 - Pumpkin Probio Emergis Classic Verwerkt >95% biologisch

167498 - Sweet Pepper Probio Emergis Classic Verwerkt >95% biologisch

167502 - Tomato Rootstock Probio Oxylight 275 Verwerkt >95% biologisch

167506 - Turnip Probio Oxykote 300 Verwerkt >95% biologisch

167554 - Carrot Probio Procoat 200 Verwerkt >95% biologisch

167564 - Fennel Probio Oxylight 350 Verwerkt >95% biologisch

167575 - Leek Probio Oxypil 350 Verwerkt >95% biologisch

170485 - Celery Probio Propill Select 200 Verwerkt >95% biologisch

170493 - Lettuce Probio Tempo Verwerkt >95% biologisch

170495 - Radicchio Probio Oxypil 250 Verwerkt >95% biologisch

170937 - Radicchio Probio Activa Verwerkt >95% biologisch

176132 - Endive Probio Oxypil 250 Verwerkt >95% biologisch

176141 - Leek Probio Emergis Verwerkt >95% biologisch

176146 - Onion Probio Emergis Verwerkt >95% biologisch

176833 - Lettuce Probio Oxypil 350 RZ Verwerkt >95% biologisch

176844 - Tomato Probio Emergis XL Verwerkt >95% biologisch

176847 - (Wild) Rocket Probio Procoat 200 Verwerkt >95% biologisch

197795 - Parsley ProBio Emergis Biologisch

197819 - Radicchio ProBio Oxypil 350 Biologisch

202769 - Fennel ProBio Emergis XL SF Biologisch

202770 - Fennel ProBio Propill 350 Biologisch

206222 - Lettuce ProBio Emergis Plus Biologisch
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Certificaatnr: 1840320

215877 - Spinach Probio Emergis XL Biologisch

223524 - Carrot probio emergis Biologisch

223538 - Endive probio activa plus Biologisch

223787 - Endive probio propill 250 Biologisch

228798 - Radicchio Probio Activa Plus Biologisch

228939 - Parsnip probio emergis Biologisch

230122 - Radicchio Probio Propill 250 Biologisch

230123 - Tomato rootstock probio emergis XL Biologisch

27133 - gepilleerde zaden (conform bijlage) Biologisch

(²) Verordening (EEG) nr. 2658/87 van de Raad van 23 juli 1987 met betrekking tot de tarief-en 

statistieknomenclatuur en het gemeenschappelijk douanetarief (PB L 256 van 7 9.1987, blz. 1).

Informatie over de percelen

Naam van het product Oppervlakte in hectare

Biologisch, Omschakeling,

Niet-biologisch

01.64.5 primen van zaaizaad Biologisch

01.64.6 pilleren van zaaizaad Biologisch

01.64.8 drogen van zaaizaad Biologisch
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